Data Sheet
 © 2001-2003, 2007-2008, 2010, 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 12
Front Access Chassis
Rear Access Chassis
Cisco Prisma II Platform
In optical transmission systems, the network platform forms the foundation of the
product family. The Cisco® Prisma® II platform provides network operators with the
unique features that enable the deployment of a carrier class-type network.

installed in the chassis.
Fan Exhaust
(chassis order code
includes fan tray)
 Rear Exhaust
 Front Exhaust
 Standard configuration.
 Optional configuration. Available for back-to-back chassis installations.
Power Inlets  90 – 265 VAC
 -48 VDC
 Universal 90 to 265 VAC powering.
 -48 VDC powering.
Power Cord Type  North American
Power Cord
 European
Power Cord
 Select North American Power Cord for all -48 VDC installations.
 Standard selection with AC powering provides a 3-prong, Class I AC
power cord suitable for North American compatible power receptacles.
 European selection with AC powering provides a 3-prong, Class I AC
power cord suitable for standard European compatible power receptacles.
 DO NOT select European Power Cord for -48 VDC powering.
Data Sheet
 © 2001-2003, 2007-2008, 2010, 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 12
Chassis
Ordering Information, continued
Chassis (See Ordering Matrix on page 5 for Code) Part Number
P2-CH-F-F-28-R-AAE 736735
P2-CH-F-F-28-F-AAE 736741
P2-CH-F-F-56-R-AAE 736748
P2-CH-F-F-56-F-AAE 736747
P2-CH-R-F-28-R-AAE 736727
P2-CH-R-F-56-R-AAE 736761
P2-CH-R-F-28-R-DDS 736732
P2-CH-R-F-55-R-DDS 736766
P2-CH-F-F-28-R-DDS 736740
P2-CH-F-F-28-F-DDS 736743
P2-CH-F-F-56-F-DDS 736744
P2-CH-F-F-56-R-DDS 736750
P2-CH-F-F-28-R-AAS 736736
P2-CH-F-F-28-F-AAS 736737
P2-CH-F-F-56-R-AAS 736746
P2-CH-F-F-56-F-AAS 736748
P2-CH-R-F-28-R-AAS 736728
P2-CH-R-F-56-R-AAS 736762
Optional Spare Equipment and Tools Part Number
Module Blank (pk. 6) 716307
Power Supply Blank (pk. 6) 716308
Serial Extension Cable, DB-9 Male to DB-9 Female, 6 ft (1 ea) 180143